REPORT ON TRANSACTIONS MADE BY PJSC PHOSAGRO IN THE REPORTING YEAR 2023 DEEMED INTERESTED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Approved by resolution of the Board of Directors of PJSC PhosAgro dd. __ March 2024

Transactions which according to Federal Law on Joint-Stock Companies are recognized transactions made by PJSC PhosAgro deemed interested party transactions, were not effected the reporting year 2023.

REPORT BY PJSC PHOSAGRO IN THE REPORTING YEAR 2023 DEEMED ON MAJOR TRANSACTIONS

Transactions which according to Federal Law on Joint-Stock Companies are recognized transactions made by PJSC PhosAgro deemed major transactions, were not effected the reporting year 2023.

PHOSAGRO

Mikhail Rybnikov Chief Executive Officer of PhosAgro

Report on transactions made by PJSC PhosAgro in the reporting year 2023 contains reliable information.

Members of Revision Commission:

Ekaterina Viktorova

Olga Lizunova

